PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 659/2017/PGC/DRTI/NDMC dated 13.12.2017

Date of Hearing : 02.08.2018

Appellant : Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma

Competent Authority : D.C. (Civil Line Zone), NDMC

Application under DRTI filed on : 08.11.2017

Background

The appellant had sought information from the Competent Authority on 09 counts. Aggrieved with non receipt of information from the department, he filed this appeal before the Commission.

Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Shri V.N. Roy, O.I., Civil Line Zone, NDMC, present on behalf of the Competent Authority states that a reply had already been furnished to the appellant vide letter dated 28.11.2017. Reply perused and it has been revealed that the department has furnished satisfactory information to the appellant.

Decision:

Since the department had provided satisfactory information to the appellant, no further action is required in the matter. Accordingly, the appeal is disposed off.

(SUDHIR YADAV) Member, Public Grievances Commission

Authenticated true copy.

(S. CHAKRABORTY)

F. No. Appeal -1/2016/PGC/DRTI/EDMC/

Dated :

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner (Civil Line Zone), North DMC, 16, Rajpur Road, Delhi 110054.
- 2. Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma

Indraprastha Estate (near ITO), Vikas Bhawan, M-Block, New Delhi-110110, Tel Nos. 011-23379900-01 Fax No. 011-23370903 Website: <u>www.pgc.delhigovt.nic.in</u> : E-mail: <u>pgcdelhi@nic.in</u>